 MT9M021/MT9M031:  1/3-Inch CMOS Digital Image Sensor
Features
Aptina Confidential and Proprietary
1/3-Inch CMOS Digital Image Sensor
MT9M021/MT9M031 Data Sheet
For the latest data sheet revision, refer to Aptina’s Web site:www.aptina.com
Features
• Superior low-light performance

PDF: 8600991189 /Source: 7403294898
MT9M021-MT9M031_DS - Rev. E Pub. 9/12 EN 1
Ordering Information
Frame rate Full resolution 45 fps
720p 60 fps
Responsivity (Monochrome) 6.1V/lux-sec
Responsivity (Color) 5.3V/lux-sec
SNRMAX 38 dB
Dynamic range 64 dB
Supply
voltage
I/O 1.8 or 2.8 V
Digital 1.8 V
Analog 2.8 V
HiSPi 0.4 V
Power consumption <400 mW
Operating temperature (ambient) –30°C to +70°C
Package options 9 x 9 mm 64-pin iBGA
10x10mm 48-pin iLCC
Table 2: Available Part Numbers
Part Number Description
MT9M021IA3XTC Color, iBGA Production
MT9M021IA3XTM Mono, iBGA Production
MT9M021IA3XTMZ Mono, iBGA 25° shift Production
MT9M021IA3XTCD Color, iBGA Demo Kit
MT9M021IA3XTMD Mono, iBGA Demo Kit
MT9M021IA3XTMZD Mono, iBGA 25° shift Demo Kit
MT9M021IA3XTCH Color, iBGA Head Board
MT9M021IA3XTMH Mono, iBGA Head Board
MT9M021IA3XTMZH Mono, iBGA 25° shift Head Board
MT9M031I12STC Color, iLCC (Parallel) Production
MT9M031I12STM Mono, iLCC (Parallel) Production
MT9M031I12STMZ Mono, iLCC (Parallel) 25° shift Production
MT9M031I12STCD Color, iLCC (Parallel) Demo Kit
MT9M031I12STMD Mono, iLCC (Parallel) Demo Kit
MT9M031I12STMZD Mono, iLCC (Parallel) 25°shift Demo Kit
MT9M031I12STCH Color, iLCC (Parallel) Head Board
MT9M031I12STMH Mono, iLCC (Parallel) Head Board
MT9M031I12STMZH Mono, iLCC (Parallel) 25° shift Head Board
Table 1: Key Parameters (continued)
Parameter Typical Value
.
©2009 Aptina Imaging Corporation All rights reserved.
PDF: 8600991189 /Source: 7403294898 .
MT9M021-MT9M031_DS - Rev. E Pub. 9/12 EN 2 ©2009 Aptina Imaging Corporation. All rights reserved.
 MT9M021/MT9M031:  1/3-Inch CMOS Digital Image Sensor
Table of Contents
Aptina Confidential and Proprietary
Table of Contents
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1